
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/5/24 at
2:12:26 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/04/2020
Damage reported

Event 2

03/18/2023
Accident reported: very
minor damage with
another motor vehicle
Functional damage
reported

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage reported

24  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Lease, Personal

Last owned in Michigan

86,307  Last reported odometer reading

2018 DODGE DURANGO
SRT
VIN: 1C4SDJGJ0JC150255
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/qB1u5YvtxscILFep-70iXBeP85ECHcLZNHnCPn1R_4zFj8Dtl60FNNOmLtg8GxXUvNQvs_-CJPVmPkC7E2nRmyx3cWMEUcv4YE5c3f10A1w5C_IsspMAyPb1gednlE51h_WCJY5wYWOLOiPVWmUHbzv27l9jbOTRw9T32vc2KTER3VUW_6mA8wTCeso9t7VQmrbtHbT9daah3In3gyA9FtF6T31MNTgxdboqlPLVwWTAGeUe8D537s6FEPNz0xASyKrSmH8BYBjV7Opt7E4x3OWSLYRwryDEZcR9SjB6F6C3P2lQkqRtUrmfaNTld4OMtCvG7jaDFcEQ9V6UixO6HmrRq_NRKx8qkM3STceVgw5m8hbxawWqDyHFWo90Dfqn4rHoWl74.cfx


Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 02/04/2020. Accident reported:
03/18/2023.

Damage
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported
Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2017 2021 2021

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 2 mo. 1 month 3 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Michigan Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 9,752/yr

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Lease
Vehicle

21,427 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/07/2017 6 Ray Laethem Buick GMC
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-886-1700
raylaethem.com

4.4 / 5.0
105 Verified Reviews

129 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/10/2017 9 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/17/2017 64 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/20/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

Last reported odometer reading 52,817 53,143 86,307

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/MZcp8YsR7aB_-67LRiYHMwBkz9U2XfRaVHJRIwnDHvqirGrSl79Qyq0W8R2K5PpTBdSr-oSc3wAyUxsifuogaq9SfZlE4Zvr1pZQUWM2_Ew-agP5pGmeZq6F-Cg03KoKjwYGDfJ32OL_e9zLjw4Q2kpd_iK4bPlxR27o971icZVj4wdnVGy9qGyfog_yPCauXgXeeVBFNIMMhO7c-A5eAtka69mEDMyomyRql9fL2yxJnaLhYoDCFcy_sjtQgXn0zNIpkIF4pBHZ-Ud0gyx_egpKpfDO6uAoVtMPEwzBe8hj5H5lPZWgftAo1G-h2DOUixNSIHX9CD7xaRCJjKaAYyCeQ8obpbaaY6d27LnqShd5k0BEe80sSBZDKeb78zbNNvnM2KwdZSd7Ei8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/aSIl6rnV1RbulHZznwjMKiL6_zOO4qKaueUDcp0vY_Vl4sWYAWTZO3VULRzKQ5szwCRwUOLQRJKeT3nU9AdUNQ3t8cxHnzRTVPXtA-OOdlz_eeO9v8hUbZYudKRPyZmFTYTVGbYRq78sSMbcVdtC81Zx0MH6oeHNP-V6IlXPVtB0cGW4GiuD43-kwcQiRiT_7l-zuMIea2AqgzGHVRYt_t9XrhdJW2XvlVIPLnlvNWGU_rIzzXPVFiFD9E-jByIVx1saqcNmikpMjD2L40PPbUr9XRKwEA74fweQbxvD-Y960Oiz1VFJG2NtXSW2ymeixrOSkbMhui5JvH9VZnmbDG7gvwnfZpGFfupgIvwKcBkDdH5KfxabrtP2RAe11FNKKYdneU4VdKUGrfg.cfx


Grosse Pointe, MI

11/21/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, MI

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

11/21/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, MI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

12/18/2017 1,492 Ray Laethem Buick GMC
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-886-1700
raylaethem.com

4.4 / 5.0
105 Verified Reviews

129 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/21/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, MI

Registration issued or renewed

03/30/2018 8,121 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/25/2018 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/25/2018 10,101 Ray Laethem Buick GMC
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-886-1700
raylaethem.com

4.4 / 5.0
105 Verified Reviews

129 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/20/2018 14,424 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-



313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

11/12/2018 20,958 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/24/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, MI

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

08/13/2019 26,048 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Air filter replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

11/06/2019 27,000 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/03/2020 33,949 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

01/03/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grosse Pointe, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

02/04/2020 Damage Report Damage reported

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get
the car inspected before you buy. Learn More

02/12/2020 37,010 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Detroit, MI

Offered for sale as a Dodge Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

02/26/2020 37,011 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake shoes replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

03/05/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/06/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/06/2020 37,155 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/20/2020 Ray Laethem Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


Grosse Pointe, MI
313-884-7210
raylaethemchryslerdodge
jeep.com

4.3 / 5.0
147 Verified Reviews

159 Customer Favorites

05/16/2020 40,000 Valvoline Express Care
Shelby Township, MI
586-992-6316
expresscare.com

4.9 / 5.0
176 Verified Reviews

2,219 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/18/2020 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Detroit, MI

Sold as a Dodge Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

10/13/2020 44,526 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2020 44,567 Twins Auto Sales
Redford, MI

4.0 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/21/2020 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

10/21/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/29/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Novi, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/29/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Novi, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-

-

-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


02/19/2021 52,817 Auto Showcase Of Carol
Stream
Carol Stream, IL

3.6 / 5.0
36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/02/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

03/02/2021 LaFontaine Lincoln Grand
Rapids
Grand Rapids, MI
616-272-7220
lafontainelincolngrandrap
ids.com

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/03/2021 LaFontaine Lincoln Grand
Rapids
Grand Rapids, MI
616-272-7220
lafontainelincolngrandrap
ids.com

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/04/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

03/07/2021 Pfeiffer Lincoln
Grand Rapids, MI

4.3 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/18/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Novi, MI

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported

04/21/2021 53,143 LaFontaine Lincoln Grand
Rapids
Grand Rapids, MI
616-272-7220
lafontainelincolngrandrap
ids.com

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

-
-



04/21/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Springs, MI

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Owner 6
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,752 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/21/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Springs, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

05/11/2021 54,137 Graff Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram - Rockford
Rockford, MI
616-884-5899
graffcdjr.com

4.7 / 5.0
77 Verified Reviews

1,079 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked

12/12/2021 63,290 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Greenville, MI
616-754-5070
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
23 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/07/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cedar Springs, MI

Registration issued or renewed

06/01/2022 69,021 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031
foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
A/C refrigerant recharged
Intake manifold replaced
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

06/24/2022 69,721 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Engine checked
Tires rotated

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-



foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

06/30/2022 69,761 Fox Acura
Grand Rapids, MI
616-942-8040
foxacura.com

4.7 / 5.0
66 Verified Reviews

60 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/20/2023 76,235 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031
foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/18/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: very minor damage
with another motor vehicle
Damage to left side
Functional damage reported

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-
-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



09/12/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Caledonia, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

10/10/2023 80,906 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031
foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

12/14/2023 80,945 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031
foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil pressure sender/switch replaced

02/13/2024 82,354 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031
foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/27/2024 86,307 Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM
Grand Rapids, MI
616-363-9031
foxchryslerdodgejeepram
.com/

4.6 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

10 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Drive belts checked

09/05/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/5/24 at 2:12:26 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/5/24 at 2:12:26 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

http://www.carfax.com/help


Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/5/24 2:12:26 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

